## STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

## 2015 No. 221

## The Parliamentary Elections (Forms) (Northern Ireland) Regulations 2015

## Amendment of Schedule 3 to the 2008 Regulations (Forms)

- **3.**—(1) Schedule 3 to the 2008 Regulations (Forms) is amended as follows.
- (2) Replace Form A (elector's official poll card) with the form in Schedule 1 to these Regulations.
- (3) Replace Form A1 (elector's official postal poll card)(1) with the form in Schedule 2 to these Regulations.
  - (4) Replace Form B (proxy's official poll card) with the form in Schedule 3 to these Regulations.
- (5) Replace Form B1 (proxy's official postal poll card)(2) with the form in Schedule 4 to these Regulations.
  - (6) Replace Form E (proxy paper)(3) with the form in Schedule 5 to these Regulations.
  - (7) Replace Form F (certificate of employment) with the form in Schedule 6 to these Regulations.
  - (8) Replace Form L (declaration of identity)(4) with the form in Schedule 7 to these Regulations.
- (9) Replace Form M (declaration of identity (combined polls))(5) with the form in Schedule 8 to these Regulations.

<sup>(1)</sup> Form A1 was inserted by S.I. 2014/1808.

<sup>(2)</sup> Form B1 was inserted by S.I. 2014/1808.

<sup>(3)</sup> Form E was amended by S.I. 2014/1808.

<sup>(4)</sup> Form L was amended by S.I. 2014/1808.

<sup>(5)</sup> Form M was amended by S.I. 2014/1808.